PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Thomas R. Herren	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Natosha L Carson					
Street Address:	21 Apple Trace					
City:	Crossville					
State/Country:	TENNESSEE					
Postal Code:	38555					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5189857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)698-0608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7146980601

Email: mark@plagerschack.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H. Plager

Address Line 1: 16152 Beach Blvd Ste 207

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HERREN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark H. Plager

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 51

PATENT REEL: 025887 FRAME: 0368 Patent No.: 5199957

Title: FLUSH MOUNT BRIDGING AND BACKING

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

	Whereas,	I, THOMAS	2. J	JERREN.	an i	ndividual,	hereinaft	er referred	to as	Inventor,
having	interest in	United	States	s Letters	Pate	ent bearing	number	<u>51797E</u>	77	for
PLUSH:	<u> </u>	<u></u>	, C	commerc	ially	known as	5		*	

Whereas, NATOSHA L. CLESON, a INDIVIDUAL corporation, referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5189857; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns as the same would have been held by us as the Inventors had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for said Patent, as the same would have been held by me as the Partial Assignee had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 18 day of February, 2011 at Crossville:, Tennessee

Matocha L. Carson Natocha L. Carson

Amanda Elmere My commission sup: April 27, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025887 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 03/02/2011